FORM PTO-1984 1-31-82

09-09-1999

R

8-30.99

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1011	39885 Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1) Shunichi SATOH 2) Shinya NAKAMURA 3) Tetsuya TOMOTOSHI	Name: Niles Parts Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street No. 5-28-6, Omorinishi, Ota-ku Address:			
⊠ Assignment	Ť 🌉			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Tokyo 143 Country: JAPAN			
Execution Date: August 17, 1999 and August 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e 1999	xecution date of the application is: August 17, 1999 and August 20,			
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Ronald P. Kananen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	□ Enclosed			
Suite 501	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
708/1999 NTHAI1 00000202 180013 09386002				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Ronald P. Kananen Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original August 30, 1999 Date			
OMB No. 0861-0011 (emp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1			
51122 115, 0001 0011 (tmp. 1127)				

Į.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Niles Parts Co., Ltd. 5-28-6 Omorinishi, Ota-ku Tokyo 143, JAPAN-0015

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

INHIBITOR SWITCH HAVING MAGNETIC CONTACT PORTION

as set forth in his Un	ited States Patent App		
[x]	executed concurrent		
[]	executed on		
[]	Serial No.	filed	
and to any and all Le invention, including successors, legal repr Letters Patent may be had this Assignment Each of the us to issue any and all se Each of the us and assign the interest document or instrume Each of the us ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repr application, and that proceedings and perfe successors, legal repr divisions and continue including reissues or its successors, legal r United States for said	tters Patent of the Unitary and all reissues or resentatives and assign a granted as fully and a not been made; andersigned hereby autich Letters Patent to such Letters Patent to such Letters Patent to such signed warrants are sticked and assigned further coversors, legal representatives or assigns the will execute and decorm all other lawful accessentatives or assigns attains thereof and to a extensions, in said AS epresentatives or assigns attained and assignment of the said AS extensions.	ted States which may issue on a extensions thereof, to be held a sto the full end of the term or the entirely as would have been held and the entirely as would have been held and ASSIGNEE, its successors and covenants that he has the full igned, and that he has not executly enants and agrees that at any time at information known to him reliver any papers, make all right exts deemed necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventionally and all Letters Patent which assigns in obtaining, reissuing or entire extensions.	and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its terms for which any and all such d and enjoyed by the undersigned dissioner of Patents and Trademarks or assigns in accordance herewith; and unencumbered right to sell ated and will not execute any me upon request of said micate to said ASSIGNEE, its elating to said invention or patent ful oaths, testify in any legal le by said ASSIGNEE, its at to said application including may be granted thereof or thereon, igns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, forcing Letters Patent of the
Shimich So	ato date A	ugust 17. 1999 Almya	Tookamuro date Sugart 17 1999
Name: Shunichi SA	гон	Name: Shinya	NAKAMURA
Tetsuya Formator	thi date Aug	gust 20 1999	NAKAMURA date Sugart 17 1999 date
Name: Tetsuya TON	1OTOSHI "	Name:	

PATENT REEL: 010214 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/30/1999